
January 3, 2019 Horizon Program RFP - Pre-Proposal Conference

EPIN: 26019I0002

Attendance Sheet

 Afternoon Session

2:00pm

 
Full Organization Name - (No Acronyms)  

Mailing Address - City, State / Zip    
Contact Person and Phone Number

Organization Name: Getting Out & Staying Out Contact: Tim Bustle

Address: 75 East 116th St., New York, NY 10029
Phone Number:  ( 212 ) 831 - 5020                  

E-mail Address: tbustle@gosonyc.org

Organization Name: Center for Community Alternatives Contact: Josefina Bastidas

Address: 25 Chapel St., Brooklyn, NY 11201
Phone Number:  ( 718 ) 858  - 9658 ext.224                  

E-mail Address: jbastidas@communityalternatives.org

Organization Name: Osborne Association Contact: Eileen Kelly

Address: 809 Westchester Ave., Bronx, NY 10455
Phone Number:  ( 718 ) 707 - 2600  

E-mail Address: ekelly@osborneny.org

Organization Name: The Horticultural Society of New York Contact: Mechthild (Hilda) Krus

Address: 148 W 37th St., Floor 13, New York, NY 10018
Phone Number:  ( 212 ) 757 - 0915 

E-mail Address: hkrus@thehort.org

Organization Name: Phipps Neighborhoods Willie Thomas

Address: 1000 Rosedale Ave., Bronx, NY 10472
Phone Number:  ( 917 ) 243 - 7231  

E-mail Address: wthomas@phippsny.org

Organization Name: Sheltering Arms Contact: Berkley W. Semple

Address: 305 7th Ave., New York, NY 10001
Phone Number:  ( 212 ) 675 - 1000          

E-mail Address: bsemple@shelteringarmsny.org

Organization Name: Banana Kelly Community Improvement 

Assoc. Contact: Brian Sahd

Address: 863 Prospect Ave., Bronx, NY 10459
Phone Number:  ( 718 ) 328 - 1064   

E-mail Address: bsahd@bkcianyc.org

Organization Name: Drama Club Contact: Josie Whittlesey

Address: 34-18 Northern Blvd., Long Island City, NY 11101
Phone Number:  ( 917 ) 617 - 0502          

E-mail Address: josie@dramaclubnyc.org

Organization Name: DreamYard Projects Contact: Sabrina Cedeno

Address: 1085 Washington Ave.,  Ground Floor, Bronx, NY 

10456

Phone Number:  ( 718 ) 588 - 8007  

E-mail Address: scedeno@dreamyard.com

Organization Name: Phipps Neighborhoods Contact: Lais Polese

Address: 902 Broadway, New York, NY 10010
Phone Number:  ( 212 ) 243 - 9090                  

E-mail Address: lpolese@phippsny.org
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1

Organization Name: exalt Contact: Angie Carpio

Address: 175 Remsen St., Suite 1000, Brooklyn, NY 11201
Phone Number:  ( 347 ) 621 - 6100  

E-mail Address: angiecarpio@exaltyouth.org

Organization Name: South Bronx Overall Economic 

Development Corp. Contact: Don Puglisi

Address: 555 Bergen Ave., Bronx, NY 10455
Phone Number:  ( 718 ) 292 - 3113   

E-mail Address: dpuglisi@sobro.org

Organization Name: ReServe Inc. Contact: Noelle Minter

Address: 633 Third Ave., 6th Fl., New York, NY 10017
Phone Number:  ( 212 ) 727 - 4335     

E-mail Address: nminter@reserveinc.org

Organization Name: Brienza's Educare, Inc. Contact: Luisa Brienza

Address: 8696 18th Ave., Brooklyn, NY 11214
Phone Number:  ( 718 ) 232 - 0114    

E-mail Address: LGBRIENZA@BRIENZAS.COM

Organization Name: Council for Unity Contact: Marisa Provenzano

Address: 50 Avenue X, Brooklyn, NY 11223
Phone Number:  ( 718 ) 333 - 7270   

E-mail Address: info@councilforunity.org

Organization Name: Banana Kelly Community Improvement 

Assoc. Contact: Russell Cheek

Address: 863 Prospect Ave., Bronx, NY 10459
Phone Number:  ( 718 ) 328 - 1064 ext. 213  

E-mail Address: rcheek@bkcianyc.org

Organization Name: Exodus Transitional Community Contact: Nora Reissig

Address: 2271 3rd Ave., New York, NY 10035
Phone Number:  ( 917 ) 492 - 0990   

E-mail Address: nreissig@etcny.org
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